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Sri Ram’s True Devotee

Sri Ram’s True Devotee

Jealousy, hatefulness and quarrelsomeness have no place in the life of a spiritual
aspirant. While on the one hand, these tendencies work to scorch (burn) the lotus grove
of the spiritual aspirant, these also create unrest in the family as well as the society. The
people at large should vouch for the devotees of Sri Ram to be beyond discord and
strife, attachment and envy, partisanship and obstinacy (fanaticism). Sri Ram'’s true
devotee does not betray these vices and, instead, does more good than those who
happen to be afflicted with vices like partisanship, factionalism, discord and strife. It
should be known for sure that simple and truthful life acquired through control over
passions becomes a potent instrument in reforming and elevating one and all.

(Upaasak Ka Aantarik Jeevan, pp.14-15) m
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Heartfelt Gratitude

Recently, life posed some tough
challenges to me. Throughout these
trying times, especially during both my
surgeries, Pujya Maharaj ji's presence
had been a profound source of comfort.
Meditating twice daily and reciting the
Amritvani filled me with inner peace and
fortitude, allowing me to feel his support
even in the most challenging times.

By following the Gurajans teachings, I
found relief from feelings of loneliness,
discouragement and self doubt. Pujniya
Maharaj ji's wisdom - especially when he
reminds us that “the mind’s peace lies
in consistent practice and surrender to
the divine,” - has been my guiding light.
These words echo within me each day,
helping me to release any heaviness and

12 9 A1fgc, ST9axl 2026

to reconnect with the strength within
myself.

As Pujniya Maharaj ji has taught,
“Strength and peace are cultivated
within, these are gifts we nurture
through patience and faith.” Embracing
this truth has allowed me to feel uplifted
even in moments when I might have
felt overwhelmed. Each time I recite
the Amritvani, I feel a renewed sense of
purpose, courage and connection.

Thank you, Maharaj ji, for being
alongside me and for teaching me how
to find resilience and comfort in faith.
I am endlessly grateful for the gift of
your guidance, and I hope to carry
your teachings, grounded in peace and
strength. m
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Sadhna Satsang
(January to December 2026)
Indore 2 to 5 January Friday to Monday
Hansi 6to9 February | Friday to Monday
Haridwar 13 to 16 March Friday to Monday
Haridwar 29 March to 3 April | Sunday to Friday
Haridwar . Thursday to
(for Jhabua Sadhaks) 9o 12 April Sunday
Haridwar : '
(for Jhabua Sadhaks) 14 to 17 April Tuesday to Friday
Haridwar 30 June to 3 July | Tuesday to Friday
. Friday to
Haridwar 2410 29 July Wednesday
. 30 September to Wednesday to
st 3 October Saturday
Haridwar(Ramayani) | 11 to 20 October Sunday to next
Tuesday
: Wednesday to
Haridwar 11 to 14 November Saturday
Kapurthala(Fazalpur) | 20 to 23 November | Friday to Monday

Naam Diksha in
Shree Ramsharanam Delhi
(January to December 2026)

January Sunday 11AM
March 29 Sunday 11AM
April 12 Sunday 10.30 AM
May 17 Sunday 10.30 AM
July 29 Wednesday 4 PM
August 23 Sunday 10.30 AM

October 11 Sunday 10.30 AM

November 8 Sunday 11AM
December 13 Sunday 11AM

Purnima (January to December 2026)

January 3 Saturday
February 1 Sunday
March 3 Tuesday
April 2 Thursday
May 1 Friday
May 30 Saturday
June 29 Monday
July 29 Wednesday
August 28 Friday
September 26 Saturday
October 26 Monday
November 24 Tuesday
December 23 Wednesday




Calendar
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Naam Deeksha in Other Centers Open Satsang
(January to December 2026) (January to December 2026)
Indore 04 January Sunday Jhabua 11to 13 January | Sunday to Tuesday
Kalyanpura, Jhabua 07 January Wednesday Pune 17 January Saturday
Bolasa 08 January Thu_rsday Pilibanga 18 t0 19 January Sunday to Monday
Dahod 09 January Friday
— Banmore MP 22 January Thursday
Alirajpur 10 January Saturday
Jhabua 11 January Sunday Bikaner Sl January to 1 Saturday to Sunday
February
Pune 17 January Saturday -
Pilibanga 18 January Sunday Mumbai 14 to 15 February Saturday to Sunday
Rohtak 25 January Sunday Bilaspur 20 to 22 February Friday to Sunday
Faridabad 26 January Monday Batala 28 February Saturday
Bikaner 01 February Sunday Amarpatan MP 01 March Sunday
Gurugram, Haryana 06 February Friday Delhi Holi
Hansi 08 February Sunday Satsang il oy ot egilay
Mumbai 15 February Sunday Ratangarh 7 to 8 March Saturday to Sunday
Ram Tirath Bansgahan 19 Februar Thursda :
_ g y y Jhabua-Maun 18 0 27 March Wednesday to next
Bilaspur 22 February Sunday Sadhna Friday
Batala 28 February Saturday Kapurthala
Amarpatan MP 01 March Sunday (Fazalpur) 21 to 22 March Saturday to Sunday
Ratangarh 07 March Saturday Narot Mehra 26 March Thursday
Kapurthala (Fazalpur) 22 March Sunday Hisar 4105 April Saturday to Sunday
Narot Mehra 26 March Thursday 2 2
. - Bhareri 19 April Sunday
Hisar 05 April Sunday Mandi 26 Aoril Sund
Jawali 14 April Tuesday .an ' pri unday
it 19 April Sunday Jandiala Guru 03 May Sunday
Mandi 26 April Sunday Shanag 4 to 5 May Monday to Tuesday
Jandiala Guru 03 May Sunday Kandaghat 10 May Sunday
Kandaghat 10 May Sunday Nepal 21 to 23 May Thursday to Saturday
Nepal 23 May Saturday Manali 140 16 June Sunday to Tuesday
Chambi 24 May Sunday Lot 23t024 June | Tuesday to Wednesday
Fandabz_ad o) Boilea) Rohtak 15 to 16 August Saturday to Sunday
Manali 16 June Tuesday R - 510 6 Sentemb Saturdav to Sund
Kishtwar JK 20 June Saturday ewarl 0 oeptember alurday to sunday
Bhaderwah JK e Sunday Jalandhar 13 September Sunday
Lot 24 June Wednesday Hiranagar 15 September Tuesday
Ludhiana 30 August Sunday Jammu 18 to 20 September Friday to Sunday
Obaidullagan; 07 September Monday Gurdaspur 2510 27 September | Friday to Sunday
Jalandhar 13 September Sunday Hoshiarpur 04 October Sunday
Hiranagar 15 September Tuesday Sujanpur 23 to 25 October Friday to Sunday
Jammu 20 September Sunday 31 October to 1
Gurdaspur 27 September Sunday Pathankot November Saturday to Sunday
Hoshiarpur 04 October Sunday Kathua 07 November Saturday
Sujanpur 25 October Sunday Amrit BN b Sund
Pathankot 01 November Sunday mritsar ovember unday
Kathua 07 November Saturday Melbourne | o7 4, 59 November | Friday to Sunday
: (Australia)
Amritsar 15 November Sunday
Kapurthala (Fazalpur) 22 November Sunday Jawali 29 November to 1 Sunday to Tuesday
. December
Alampur 04 December Friday -
awalior T i Sunday Alampur 310 4 December Thursday to Friday
Bhopal 13IDecember Sunday Gwalior 5 to 6 December Saturday to Sunday
Surat 20 December Sunday Surat 19 to 20 December | Saturday to Sunday
Bhiwani 26 December Saturday Bhiwani 26 to 27 December | Saturday to Sunday
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Children's Page
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Cards made by children from different centers
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E-mail of Satya Sahitya: srs.satyasahitya@gmail.com
E-mail of Shree Ramsharnam: shreeramsharnam@hotmail.com
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